

# TUFH 2025 Sponsorship Prospectus



### **ABOUT THE CONFERENCE**

TUFH 2025 is a joint conference between The Network: Towards Unity for Health, Woods System of Care, and the Mollie Woods Hare Global Center of Excellence.

The Network: Towards Unity for Health is an international, intersectoral, intergenerational organization that fosters equitable community-oriented health services, education, and research with the goal of improving health locally and globally. It convenes innovative health care organizations, universities, community institutions, and thought leaders from all over the world.

Woods System of Care a population health management organization that, through its network of providers and partners in PA and NJ, provides life-cycle care to meet the lifelong needs of children and adults with intellectual disabilities and autism (ID/A), acquired brain injuries, and /or mental health challenges who may also have complex medical and genetic conditions.

The Mollie Woods Hare Global Center of Excellence, in partnership with TUFH and WHO on Neuro-divergence (Intellectual Disability and Autism) and Mental Health issues serves as a clearing house for clinical practice standards, trains healthcare providers, conducts research, disseminates best practices and supports policy efforts globally for health equity.

Learn all about the conference: <a href="https://tufh2025.com/">https://tufh2025.com/</a>

## **TUFH PHILOSOPHY**

TUFH is based on relationships between organizations, people, and those collaborating around common interests. These relationships are not static, but rather grow and develop from new members and future generations. TUFH is not an insular organization, but an ever evolving and inclusive network that embraces other organizations that strive to create educational practices, community health approaches, and partner on research to develop the evidence for what works. TUFH aspires to serve as a catalyst to promote positive change in local systems and actors. TUFH's model addresses problems by looking for what is working and why. This accelerates the process of positive change by occupying people with doing rather than dwelling on why it can't be done.

For more information, please see the website: <u>https://thenetworktufh.org/</u>



The aim the conference is to bring together international participants from different health and educational sectors to network, learn and teach. During the scientific sessions (Workshops, Oral Presentations, TUFH Talks, and Documentaries) participants learn about a vast array of topics. At the conference there are always keynote speakers that capture the important messages related to the conference themes. During the conference on the move participants will go out into communities and see projects and organizations do the work and learn about in first hand. Multiple networking opportunities provide ample options to extend everyone's professional network.

## Why Attend?

- TUFH 2025 will be an international, intersectoral, and intergenerational inperson and virtual conference that brings together academic organizations and global health providers into a single event.
- Engage in our Keynote Sessions, TUFH Documentaries, TUFH Talks, Workshops, and Oral Presentations.
- Learn with each other.
- Present your own work to an international audience.
- Submit your abstract.
- Source potential collaborations at networking events.
- Participate in our Networking Sessions on specific topics—and explore new professional relationships.
- Collaborate on the TUFH 2025 Declaration.
- Explore with a FULL day Conference on the Move where you will visit and interact with local communities or health organizations.
- Relax and network at our Opening and Closing Ceremonies and Reception, Networking Reception, and Student Gathering (drinks and canapées included).
- Immerse yourself in local culture at the Cultural Dinner.
- Enjoy wellness breaks throughout the conference to keep you active and energized with lovely snacks and drinks (included).
- We strongly recommend attending in person, but for those unable to travel, we will provide the opportunity for virtual participation.



#### **ABOUT THE VENUE**

TUFH 2025 will be held at the headquarters of Woods System of Care in Langhorne, Pennsylvania, United States.

Langhorne is located in Bucks County, part of the greater Philadelphia region, which offers a charming blend of small-town appeal and unique attractions. This historic town boasts a rich heritage, evident in its well-preserved colonial architecture and quaint streets. Visitors can explore the local history at the Langhorne Heritage Farm or enjoy a leisurely stroll through the scenic Core Creek Park.

The town's most famous attraction, Sesame Place, is a family-friendly theme park based on the beloved children's show, drawing families from all over. With its mix of history, natural beauty, and family entertainment, Langhorne provides a delightful getaway for travelers seeking both relaxation and fun.

Additionally, Langhorne's convenient location makes it an ideal base for day trips to Philadelphia, just a short drive away. Visitors can easily access the vibrant cultural scene, historic landmarks like the Liberty Bell and Independence Hall, and renowned museums such as the Philadelphia Museum of Art. This proximity allows tourists to experience the best of both worlds: the tranquility and charm of Langhorne, along with the dynamic urban experience of Philadelphia, making for a well-rounded and memorable visit.





#### **SPONSORS**

Participation in the TUFH 2025 Conference as a sponsor/exhibitioner is through the provision of financial support sponsorship or the provision of services.

There are 4 types of sponsorship available, that each have benefits assigned, please see the table on next page. The organizing committee is always open to discussing more personalised sponsorship packages, so feel free to reach out.

Sponsorship amounts are in USD.

If you wish to set a meeting to discuss sponsorship or to become a sponsor at the TUFH 2025 Conference, please contact Aricia De Kempeneer, TUFH Operations and Programming Director at secretariat@thenetworktufh.org

	Platinum Sponsor \$15,000.00 USD	Gold Sponsor \$10,000.00 USD	Silver Sponsor \$5,000.00 USD	Bronze Sponsor \$2,500.00 USD
Recognition as a prominent sponsor of the event				
Opportunity to address delegates at the Conference Opening Ceremony – 1-minute speech	$\checkmark$			
Corporate Banner displayed in main auditorium throughout the conference	$\checkmark$			
Opportunity to be featured in the TUFH 2025 Podcasts leading up to the conference	$\checkmark$			
Corporate Banner displayed in registration/networking space throughout the conference	$\checkmark$			
Opportunity to send one promotional e-mail to the TUFH Network	$\checkmark$			
Description in Mobile App + Interaction with conference delegates on Mobile App	$\checkmark$		$\checkmark$	
Option to host an exhibit table during the TUFH 2025 Conference in Greater Philadelphia, United States of America, (12 -15 September, 2025)	$\checkmark$		$\checkmark$	
Placement of ecological promotional item in conference bags	$\checkmark$	$\checkmark$	$\checkmark$	
Dedicated mention on social media prior to the event				$\checkmark$
Acknowledgement during opening remarks				$\checkmark$
Organization Name, logo, and URL in Mobile App				$\checkmark$
Acknowledgment in the conference website: Organization Name, logo, and URL	$\checkmark$		$\checkmark$	$\checkmark$
Complimentary conference registrations	4	3	2	1